All delinquent payments of any sums due Franchisor shall bear interest from the date due 
until paid at the rate of ten percent (10%) per annum or the highest rate permitted by Applicable 
Laws, whichever is lower.  In addition, Franchisee shall pay Franchisor Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) together with all delinquent payments as a late charge, and not as a penalty, 
as consideration for Franchisor’s continued performance under this Agreement notwithstanding 
Franchisee’s delinquency. 

5.04 No Accord or Satisfaction 

If Franchisee pays, or Franchisor otherwise receives, a lesser amount than the full amount